City of Glendale

Wireless Network Service Agreement Terms of Use

City of Glendale Public Wi-Fi Service is provided on an "AS IS" and "AS Available" basis and is not inherently secure. Wireless communications can be intercepted by technology designed and intended for that purpose. You agree that you are responsible for providing security measures that are suited for your intended use of the City of Glendale Public Wi-Fi Service. Also, other than the wireless service provided by the City of Glendale, you must provide all equipment, technology and software to use the City of Glendale's Public Wi-Fi Service.

You MAY NOT use the City of Glendale's Public Wi-Fi for any unlawful, harassing, abusive, criminal or fraudulent purpose. The City of Glendale has the right to block, monitor, intercept and disclose any transmissions over or using its facilities, and to provide user information, or use records, and other related information under certain circumstances (for example, in response to lawful process, orders, subpoenas, warrants or to protect the City's rights, users or property).

You agree to hold harmless and indemnify the City of Glendale, its suppliers and licensors from and against any third party claim arising from or in any way related to your use of the City of Glendale Public Wi-Fi Service, including any liability or expense arising from all claims, losses, damages (actual and consequential), suits, judgments, litigation costs and attorneys' fees, of every kind and nature.

The City of Glendale reserves the right to modify or terminate the Public Wi-Fi Service and these Terms of Use, and any accompanying policies, for any reason, and without notice.